## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Trademark Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synopsys, Inc.		11/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ReShape, Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Terra Bella Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76502466	PD BUILDER
Serial Number:	76493855	GDS BUILDER
Serial Number:	76502467	PD SHELL
Serial Number:	76496854	WET WEDNESDAY
Serial Number:	76493853	PHYSICAL DESIGN FACTORY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)849-7400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6508435381 Phone:

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz

5 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real Address Line 1:

Cooley Godward LLP Address Line 2:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303585-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Sanchez Bentz TRADEMARK

900014997 REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0021 Total Attachments: 2 source=ReShape Termination of TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=ReShape Termination of TM Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0022

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Registrant/Applicant:** 

ReShape, Inc.

Trademarks:

See Attached Exhibit A

## TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ReShape, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1255 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ReShape"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ReShape entered into that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated December 9, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), among ReShape and Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2003, at Reel 002761, Frame 0549;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to ReShape, any and all security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the Termination hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this day of November 2004.

SYNOPSYS, INC.

By: Jed W. Chan

Title: Asst. Sec. & Sr. Director IP

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF APPLICATION
GDS BUILDER	76/493,855	March 3, 2003
GDS EXPRESS	76/496,854	March 3, 2003
PHYSICAL DESIGN FACTORY	76/493,853	March 3, 2003
PD BUILDER	76/502,466	March 31, 2003
PD SHELL	76/502,467	March 31, 2003

491255 v1/HN @j1z01!.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/04/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0024